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C. Queensland Police Service 
regional breakdown 
We carried out additional analysis on Queensland Police Service QPRIME and Queensland Police 
computer-aided dispatch (QCAD) data.   

We conducted a breakdown by region to provide additional insights on DFV occurrences; unfounded, 
withdrawn or cancelled domestic violence order (DVO) breaches; percentage of applications conducted 
via police; and median response times for 000 Code 1 (very urgent), Code 2 (urgent), and Code 3 (direct 
response required) calls for service.    

Figure C1  
Domestic and family violence occurrences over time – by Queensland Police 

Service region 

Source: Queensland Audit Office using QPRIME data provided by the Queensland Police Service. 

  

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

2015–16 2016–17 2017–18 2018–19 2019–20 2020–21 2021–22

D
FV

 o
cc

ur
re

nc
es

Financial year

Brisbane region

Central region

Far Northern region

North Coast region

Northern region

South Eastern region

Southern region

• •• • 



Keeping people safe from domestic and family violence (Report 5: 2022–23) 

 
85 

Figure C2  
Domestic and family violence occurrences over time by population – by 

Queensland Police Service region  

 

Source: Queensland Audit Office using QCAD data provided by the Queensland Police Service.  

Figure C3 
Median response times to Code 1 calls for service – by Queensland Police 

Service region 

 

Source: Queensland Audit Office using QCAD data provided by the Queensland Police Service.  
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Figure C4 
Median response times to Code 2 calls for service – by Queensland Police 

Service region 

 

Source: Queensland Audit Office using QCAD data provided by the Queensland Police Service.  

Figure C5 
Median response times to Code 3 calls for service – by Queensland Police 

Service region 

 

Source: Queensland Audit Office using QCAD data provided by the Queensland Police Service.  
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Figure C6 
Domestic violence order breach occurrences that were unfounded, cancelled, or 

withdrawn – by Queensland Police Service region 

 

Source: Queensland Audit Office using QPRIME data provided by the Queensland Police Service. 

Figure C7 
Percentage of domestic violence order application occurrences that are police 

applications – by Queensland Police Service region   

 

Source: Queensland Audit Office using QPRIME data provided by the Queensland Police Service. 

 

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2015–16 2016–17 2017–18 2018–19 2019–20 2020–21 2021–22

D
VO

 b
re

ac
h 

oc
cu

rre
nc

es

Financial year

Brisbane region

Central region

Far  Northern region

North Coast region

Northern region

South Eastern region

Southern region

50%

55%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

2015–16 2016–17 2017–18 2018–19 2019–20 2020–21 2021–22

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f D
VO

 a
pp

lic
at

io
ns

 m
ad

e 
by

 
po

lic
e

Financial year

Brisbane region

Central region

Far Northern region

North Coast region

Northern region

South Eastern region

Southern region

• • •• 




